	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
Form PTO-1895 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
DATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Gregory M. Lawrence John Pasqua	Name: Polymer Technology Systems, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 10/05/2004, 10/05/2004 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 7736 Zionsville Road				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Indianapolis				
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	State: Indiana				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 46268				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/962,272	B. Patent No.(s)				
Le ideas of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party should be mailed: concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Patton Boogs LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address: 1660 Llincoln Street sulte 2050	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Denver	8. Payment Information				
State: Colorado Zip: 80264	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 303-894-6114 Fax Number: 303-894-9239	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1848				
Email Address: <u>CForest@pattonboggs.com</u>	Authorized User Name Carl A. Forest				
9. Signature : Signature					
Carl A. Forest	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 6				

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 508-5985, or malica to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

023134.0106 PTUS MMB Docket No. 1718-0030

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Gregory M. Lawrence
of Inventor(s)	John Pasqua
	maker of an invention which is the subject of a United States Patent application entitled
Title of	Reagent Combination and Method for Direct Test Strip Measurement of Cholesterol from Low Density Lipoproteins at Ambient Temperatures
Application	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	Polymer Technology Systems, Inc.
Address of	7736 Zionsville Road
principal place of business	Indianapolis, IN 46268
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applic	Indiana

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and for other countries arising therefrom, including any PCT application, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including patents issuing through the European Patent Organization, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Application(s), and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), or reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

INI WITNESS WHE	REOF. I have executed this a	assignment at The diample Th	this
day of Otyler	<u>,</u> 2004.		
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	_
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Gregory M. Lawrence Inventor (Printed Name)	
	ACK	KNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } \$ \$8:		
Acknowledged bef	fore me, a Notary Public, with	hin and for said County and State. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal this
<u>5 fh</u> day of	October	Notary Public Marginet M. Envight Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:	May 3, 2008	Resident of Marion (State of Indian	County C

atiw m	IESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	signment at <u>India nap</u>	day TN this 5
day of OCL	fer, 2004.	,	1
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	leggia
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	John Pasqua Inventor (Printed Name	
	ACKT	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } SS:		
Acknow	ledged before me, a Notary Public, within	n and for said County and State. W	itness my hand and Notarial Seal this
5th	_day of	, 2004.	
	Ĺ	Motary Public	
		Printed Name	Kungher
My Commission	Expires: <u>May 3 2008</u>	Resident of <u>Na</u> State of	County fIndiana